P (Rev. 6-93) P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	08-28-20	-	TR SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			11 <u>.</u> 1	~ ~
To the Honorable Commissioner o	10182643	am ilimi milt imff.	ne attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		. —	and address of rec	
icg holdings, inc.	101		i2 Technologi	
		interna	I Address:_One i	2 Place
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — Delaware			Address: 11701	
		j		State: TX ZIP:
Other	~~~)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q	Yes 12 No	☐ Asso	ociation	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Gen	eral Partnership	
Assignment □ Me	erner	½ Corp	led Partnership poration-StateDe	elaware
	nange of Name			
Other		If assignce is n is attached:	not domicited in the United n/a	States, a domestic represetative design
Execution Date: August 21, 2001		(Designations i Additional nam	must be a separate docum e(s) & address(es) anache	nent from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Ī	B Trac	domask Bosintonia	a Na (a)
			demark Registration	• •
Please see attached Exhibit A		Please	see attached	Exhibit A
Ad	ditional numbers atta	ched? O Yes (⊒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence		Imber of application tions involved:	ns and
Name: Kate Cregor				
Internal Address: Brobeck Phleger &	Harrison	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 90.00
Suite 2100		© k Encl	osed	es estados est Estados estados estado
Suite 2100		☐ Auth	orized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 550 South Hope Street	et	8 Denosit	account number:	
		b. Doposii	•	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Z	IP: 90071		N/A	
City State 2		(Attach du	plicate copy of this pag	e il paying by deposit eccount)
08/28/2001 610N11 00000155 /54/820/	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 GP / 50.00 GP / 5				
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fitte briginal document.	oregoing informati	tion is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Kate Cregor	M	Mes		8/24/01
Name of Person Signing		ignature	manle and decime	. 6 Date
Total number	of pages including co	ver sneet, attach	nments, and document	

Exhibit A to Notice of Assignment

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration No. or Application No.	Date Filed or Issued	<u>Mark</u>
75/478207	May 1, 1998	RIGHTWORKS
76/018488	April 5, 2000	PROCEDUREWORKS
76/018489	April 5, 2000	RIGHTWORKS POWER PROCUREMENT

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT is executed as of August 21, 2001, by ICG Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ICG").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, RIGHTWORKS CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Debtor") and ICG are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2001 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") recorded on or about February 21, 2001, at Trademark Reel 2245 and Frame 0010 with respect to the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration issued thereon or applied for in the United States or throughout the world, including registrations, recordings, supplemental registrations and pending applications for registration described on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of the Accounts Receivable, General Intangibles (including without limitation the Trademark Collateral), Goods and Inventory to ICG, as security for Debtor's obligations to ICG;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain General Assignment, Bill of Sale and Assumption Agreement by and among ICG, i2 Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("i2"), and Debtor, dated as of August 21, 2001 (the "Assignment Agreement"), ICG sold, transferred and conveyed to i2 all of ICG's right, title and interest in and to the property described in the Assignment Agreement, including without limitation ICG's security interests in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, i2 has requested that ICG execute this Notice of Assignment for the purpose of giving notice of the transfers pursuant to the Assignment Agreement described above; and

WHEREAS, all initially capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, ICG hereby gives notice that it has sold, transferred and conveyed to i2 as set forth in the Assignment Agreement, all of Debtor's right, title and interest, in and to Debtor's Accounts Receivable, General Intangibles (including without limitation the Trademark Collateral), Goods and Inventory.

DALLIBI\AS02\9536.02(7CW02!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0713 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ICG has caused this Notice of Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer or representative as of the day and year first above written.

ICG HOLDINGS, INC. a Delawart corporation

By:

Its: Vice Pras

2

Exhibit A to Notice of Assignment

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration No. or Application No.	Date Filed or Issued	<u>Mark</u>
75/478207	May 1, 1998	RIGHTWORKS
76/018488	April 5, 2000	PROCEDUREWORKS
76/018489	April 5, 2000	RIGHTWORKS POWER PROCUREMENT

COMMONWEALTH STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MENTED MERY

On this 215 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer or representative above designated of ICG Holdings, Inc.

Notany Public

County, _____

My commission expires:_

NOTABLA SEAL
ANGIE M. BELL, Notary Public
Norristown Boro, Mantgemery County
My Commission Expires March 24, 2008

Exhibit A to Notice of Assignment

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration No. or Application No.	Date Filed or Issued	<u>Mark</u>
75/478207	May 1, 1998	RIGHTWORKS
76/018488	April 5, 2000	PROCEDUREWORKS
76/018489	April 5, 2000	RIGHTWORKS POWER PROCUREMENT

RECORDED: 08/28/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0717